
From: Tariffs
Sent: 6/30/2014 2:41:34 PM

bcragg@goodinmacbride.com (bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); Yip, Andrew 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AXY4); Steinberg, Andrew 
(ASteinberg@semprautilities.com); bevin_hong@transcanada.com 
(bevin_hong@transcanada.com); Besa, Athena (ABesa@semprautilities.com); 
Faustino, Annlyn (AFaustino@semprautilities.com); Allen.Lee@cadmusgroup.com 
(Allen.Lee@cadmusgroup.com); Nwamu, Chonda (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); CPUCCases@pge.com 
(CPUCCases@pge.com); gbawa@cityofpasadena.net (gbawa@cityofpasadena.net); 
dbp@cpuc.ca.gov (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org 
(Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org); Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org 
(Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org); colin.cushnie@sce.com
(colin.cushnie@sce.com); ESelmon@Jemzar.com (ESelmon@Jemzar.com); Central 
Files (CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); cbe@cpuc.ca.gov (cbe@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Hanway, Darren M (DHanway@semprautilities.com); EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov 
(EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov); Chris.Stoughton@energycenter.org 
(Chris.Stoughton@energycenter.org); Daniel.Buch@cpuc.ca.gov 
(Daniel.Buch@cpuc.ca.gov); Sierzant, Corinne M (CSierzant@semprautilities.com); 
Dennis.Burke@LongBeach.gov (Dennis.Burke@LongBeach.gov); 
jerryl@abag.ca.gov (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com 
(Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); Klotz, Michael (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MlKe); 
Rasmussen@evergreenecon.com (Rasmussen@evergreenecon.com); 
mwt@cpuc.ca.gov (mwt@cpuc.ca.gov); PG&E Tariffs 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PGETariffs); 
michael.alexander@sce.com (michael.alexander@sce.com); 
Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com (Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com); Gandesbery,
Mary (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq); 
JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org (JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org); 
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com (michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com); Landry, Patti 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PXLS); Prince, Rasha 
(RPrince@ s emprautilities .com); j ohn. cummins @navy. mil 
(john.cummins@navy.mil); MeganMMyers@yahoo.com 
(MeganMMyers@yahoo.com); Yamagata, Joy C.
(JYamagata@semprautilities.com); James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com 
(James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com); Salazar, Jeff (JLSalazar@semprautilities.com); 
jl2@cpuc.ca.gov (jl2@cpuc.ca.gov); kevin.cini@sce.com (kevin.cini@sce.com); 
Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov (Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov); Michael.Rufo@itron.com 
(Michael.Rufo@itron.com); Julia@cpisf.org (Julia@cpisf.org);
Jennyb@abag.ca.gov (Jennyb@abag.ca.gov); Lindsey.Hawes@energycenter.org 
(Lindsey.Hawes@energycenter.org); Janie.Nielsen@KemRiverGas.com 
(Janie.Nielsen@KemRiverGas.com); Paul@KerkorianUtilityLaw.com 
(Paul@KerkorianUtilityLaw.com); Greg.Bockholt@Genon.com 
(Greg.Bockholt@Genon.com); Mark.Mickelson@dynegy.com

To:
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(Mark.Mickelson@dynegy.com); John.Hester@swgas.com 
(John.Hester@swgas.com); Jim_Schoene@transcanada.com 
(Jim_Schoene@transcanada.com); NMerchantVega@opiniondynamics.com 
(NMerchantVega@opiniondynamics.com); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
RegRelCPUCCases
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com 
(cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); bfmkelstein@tum.org (bfmkelstein@tum.org); 
bob.ramirez@itron.com (bob.ramirez@itron.com); Sharyn.Barata@Itron.com 
(Sharyn.Barata@Itron.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
ann.kelly@sfgov.org (ann.kelly@sfgov.org); case.admin@sce.com 
(case.admin@sce.com); Bmce@BuildItGreen.org (Bmce@BuildItGreen.org); 
cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz (cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz); 
blaising@braunlegal.com (blaising@braunlegal.com); 
califomiadockets@pacificorp.com (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); 
robert.pettinato@ladwp.com (robert.pettinato@ladwp.com); cec@cpuc.ca.gov 
(cec@cpuc.ca.gov); sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org 
(sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org); aschwartz@solarcity.com 
(aschwartz@solarcity.com); charlie.buck@energycenter.org 
(charlie.buck@energycenter.org); Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com 
(Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com); barbara@barkovichandyap.com 
(barbara@barkovichandyap.com); Yip, Andrew
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AXY4); chilen@sppc.com 
(chilen@sppc.com); berlin@susieberlinlaw.com (berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); 
Patrick, Steve (SDPatrick@semprautilities.com); Newsom, Sid 
(snewsom@semprautilities.com); brc@cpuc.ca.gov (brc@cpuc.ca.gov); 
cara.goldenberg@gmeneich.com (cara.goldenberg@gmeneich.com); 
cfl@cpuc.ca.gov (cfl@cpuc.ca.gov); Dadras, Shada
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SxDh); califomia@opower.com 
(califomia@opower.com); Moore, Amanda
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=A4MX); cal.broomhead@sfgov.org 
(cal.broomhead@sfgov.org); arago@qcsca.com (arago@qcsca.com); 
Cathy.Ikeuchi@safeway.com (Cathy.Ikeuchi@safeway.com); 
andy@efficiency20.com (andy@efficiency20.com); Nelson, Steven C. 
(SNelson@sempra.com); burkee@cts.com (burkee@cts.com); Faustino, Annlyn 
(AFaustino@semprautilities.com); Scott.Dimetrosky@cadmusgroup.com 
(Scott.Dimetrosky@cadmusgroup.com); Allen.Lee@cadmusgroup.com 
(Allen.Lee@cadmusgroup.com); Hruby, Steven (SHruby@semprautilities.com); 
Brill, Thomas R. (TBrill@semprautilities.com); bmenten@mceCleanEnergy.org 
(bmenten@mceCleanEnergy.org); ann.kelly@sfgov.microsoftonline.com 
(ann.kelly@sfgov.microsoftonline.com); ccchen@san.rr.com (ccchen@san.rr.com); 
ca@e9insight.com (ca@e9insight.com); amy.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov 
(amy.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov); blasuzzo@commerceenergy.com 
(blasuzzo@commerceenergy.com); ag6@cpuc.ca.gov (ag6@cpuc.ca.gov); 
aaron.lu@cpuc.ca.gov (aaron.lu@cpuc.ca.gov); adam@simpleenergy.com
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(adam@simpleenergy.com); ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov (ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov); 
aclark@calpine.com (aclark@calpine.com); andrew@arc-altematives.com 
(andrew@arc-altematives.com); cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov 
(cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov); akawnov@yahoo.com (akawnov@yahoo.com); 
charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov (charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov); 
acampbell@haas.berkeley.edu (acampbell@haas.berkeley.edu); 
aburgh@cityofirvine.org (aburgh@cityofirvine.org); carmen.best@cpuc.ca.gov 
(carmen.best@cpuc.ca.gov); akp.servicelist@gmail.com
(akp.servicelist@gmail.com); ahacker@co.santa-barbara.ca.us (ahacker@co.santa- 
barbara.ca.us); bperlstein@kpmg.com (bperlstein@kpmg.com); Wu, Josephine 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JWWd); kmills@cfbf.com 
(kmills@cfbf.com); john.cavalli@itron.com (john.cavalli@itron.com); 
lmh@eslawfirm.com (lmh@eslawfirm.com); Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com 
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); crogers@energy.state.ca.us 
(crogers@energy.state.ca.us); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com 
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); dmano@enalasys.com (dmano@enalasys.com); 
jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); gthomas@ecoact.org 
(gthomas@ecoact.org); marcel@tum.org (marcel@tum.org); david@nemtzow.com 
(david@nemtzow.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); 
jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net (jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 
hankryan2003@yahoo.com (hankryan2003@yahoo.com); larry.cope@sce.com 
(larry.cope@sce.com); john@proctoreng.com (john@proctoreng.com); 
dgilligan@naesco.org (dgilligan@naesco.org); Cotroneo, Eileen 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2); craigtyler@comcast.net 
(craigtyler@comcast.net); hayley@tum.org (hayley@tum.org); 
liddell@energyattomey.com (liddell@energyattomey.com); lettenson@nrdc.org 
(lettenson@nrdc.org); jak@gepllc.com (jak@gepllc.com); 
gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net (gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net); elvine@lbl.gov 
(elvine@lbl.gov); mgillette@enemoc.com (mgillette@enemoc.com); 
dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); douglass@energyattomey.com 
(douglass@energyattomey.com); jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com); 
fortlieb@sandiego.gov (fortlieb@sandiego.gov); klatt@energyattomey.com 
(klatt@energyattomey.com); maldridge@ecoact.org (maldridge@ecoact.org); 
eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com (eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com); 
dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net (dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a- 
klaw.com); judypau@dwt.com (judypau@dwt.com); dcarroll@downeybrand.com 
(dcarroll@downeybrand.com); john@clfp.com (john@clfp.com); 
janet.combs@sce.com (janet.combs@sce.com); jf2@cpuc.ca.gov 
(jf2@cpuc.ca.gov); jleslie@mckennalong.com (jleslie@mckennalong.com); klr@a- 
klaw.com (klr@a-klaw.com); karyn.gansecki@sce.com (karyn.gansecki@sce.com); 
kwz@cpuc.ca.gov (kwz@cpuc.ca.gov); mbruce@ecoact.org (mbruce@ecoact.org); 
gfishman@ecoact.org (gfishman@ecoact.org); mharamati@opiniondynamics.com 
(mharamati@opiniondynamics.com); LBleveans@burbankca.gov 
(LBleveans@burbankca.gov); michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov
(michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); danrhopper@gmail.com (danrhopper@gmail.com); 
jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov (jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); cxc@cpuc.ca.gov
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(pjacobs@buildingmetrics.biz); mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); 
Gluzgold, Yevgeniya (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=YxG4); 
tory.weber@sce.com (tory.weber@sce.com); tom@ucons.com (tom@ucons.com); 
rick_noger@praxair.com (rick_noger@praxair.com); tam.hunt@gmail.com 
(tam.hunt@gmail.com); npedersen@hanmor.com (npedersen@hanmor.com); 
tomb@crossborderenergy.com (tomb@crossborderenergy.com); steven@iepa.com 
(steven@iepa.com); mpf@stateside.com (mpf@stateside.com); rkeen@manatt.com 
(rkeen@manatt.com); wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); 
ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com (ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com); 
rkennedy@energy.state.ca.us (rkennedy@energy.state.ca.us); service@cforat.org 
(service@cforat.org); tcr@cpuc.ca.gov (tcr@cpuc.ca.gov); pzs@cpuc.ca.gov 
(pzs@cpuc.ca.gov); rmp@cpuc.ca.gov (rmp@cpuc.ca.gov); smartinez@nrdc.org 
(smartinez@nrdc.org); mjaske@energy.state.ca.us (mjaske@energy.state.ca.us); 
trp@cpuc.ca.gov (trp@cpuc.ca.gov); sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org 
(sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org); Samson, Renee 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=r5sz);
sachu.constantine@energycenter.org (sachu.constantine@energycenter.org); 
rhupart@solarelectricpower.org (rhupart@solarelectricpower.org); 
policy@efficiencycouncil.org (policy@efficiencycouncil.org); 
siobhan.foley@energycenter.org (siobhan.foley@energycenter.org); sas@a- 
klaw.com (sas@a-klaw.com); tory.francisco@cpuc.ca.gov 
(tory.francisco@cpuc.ca.gov); pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov (pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov); 
simon.baker@cpuc.ca.gov (simon.baker@cpuc.ca.gov); seb@cpuc.ca.gov 
(seb@cpuc.ca.gov); ztc@cpuc.ca.gov (ztc@cpuc.ca.gov); zap@cpuc.ca.gov 
(zap@cpuc.ca.gov); sheila@wma.org (sheila@wma.org); 
peter.lai@CPUC.CA.GOV (peter.lai@CPUC.CA.GOV);
msutter@opiniondynamics.com (msutter@opiniondynamics.com); pcf@cpuc.ca.gov 
(pcf@cpuc.ca.gov); rsridge@comcast.net (rsridge@comcast.net);

SB GT&S 0082561

mailto:michael@luciddg.com
mailto:michael@luciddg.com
mailto:kfoley@sonomacleanpower.org
mailto:kfoley@sonomacleanpower.org
mailto:cmehle@mehlelaw.com
mailto:cmehle@mehlelaw.com
mailto:jean.lamming@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:jean.lamming@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:kirs.bradley@itron.com
mailto:kirs.bradley@itron.com
mailto:dcardozo@adamsbroadwell.com
mailto:dcardozo@adamsbroadwell.com
mailto:jean.shelton@itron.com
mailto:jean.shelton@itron.com
mailto:jeorge.tagnipes@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:jeorge.tagnipes@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:hamold@opiniondynamics.com
mailto:hamold@opiniondynamics.com
mailto:john.quinlan@sce.com
mailto:john.quinlan@sce.com
mailto:demetra.mcbride@ceo.sccgov.org
mailto:demetra.mcbride@ceo.sccgov.org
mailto:ssmyers@att.net
mailto:ssmyers@att.net
mailto:sdhilton@stoel.com
mailto:sdhilton@stoel.com
mailto:rob@clfp.com
mailto:rob@clfp.com
mailto:nes@a-klaw.com
mailto:nes@a-klaw.com
mailto:tadolf@bpi.org
mailto:tadolf@bpi.org
mailto:sls@a-klaw.com
mailto:sls@a-klaw.com
mailto:mistib@comcast.net
mailto:mistib@comcast.net
mailto:sephra.ninow@energycenter.org
mailto:sephra.ninow@energycenter.org
mailto:monica.ghattas@sce.com
mailto:monica.ghattas@sce.com
mailto:pjacobs@buildingmetrics.biz
mailto:pjacobs@buildingmetrics.biz
mailto:mrw@mrwassoc.com
mailto:mrw@mrwassoc.com
mailto:tory.weber@sce.com
mailto:tory.weber@sce.com
mailto:tom@ucons.com
mailto:tom@ucons.com
mailto:rick_noger@praxair.com
mailto:rick_noger@praxair.com
mailto:tam.hunt@gmail.com
mailto:tam.hunt@gmail.com
mailto:npedersen@hanmor.com
mailto:npedersen@hanmor.com
mailto:tomb@crossborderenergy.com
mailto:tomb@crossborderenergy.com
mailto:steven@iepa.com
mailto:steven@iepa.com
mailto:mpf@stateside.com
mailto:mpf@stateside.com
mailto:rkeen@manatt.com
mailto:rkeen@manatt.com
mailto:wmc@a-klaw.com
mailto:wmc@a-klaw.com
mailto:ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com
mailto:ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com
mailto:rkennedy@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:rkennedy@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:service@cforat.org
mailto:service@cforat.org
mailto:tcr@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:tcr@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:pzs@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:pzs@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:rmp@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:rmp@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:smartinez@nrdc.org
mailto:smartinez@nrdc.org
mailto:mjaske@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:mjaske@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:trp@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:trp@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org
mailto:sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org
mailto:sachu.constantine@energycenter.org
mailto:sachu.constantine@energycenter.org
mailto:rhupart@solarelectricpower.org
mailto:rhupart@solarelectricpower.org
mailto:policy@efficiencycouncil.org
mailto:policy@efficiencycouncil.org
mailto:siobhan.foley@energycenter.org
mailto:siobhan.foley@energycenter.org
mailto:sas@a-klaw.com
mailto:sas@a-klaw.com
mailto:sas@a-klaw.com
mailto:tory.francisco@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:tory.francisco@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:simon.baker@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:simon.baker@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:seb@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:seb@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:ztc@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:ztc@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:zap@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:zap@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:sheila@wma.org
mailto:sheila@wma.org
mailto:peter.lai@CPUC.CA.GOV
mailto:peter.lai@CPUC.CA.GOV
mailto:msutter@opiniondynamics.com
mailto:msutter@opiniondynamics.com
mailto:pcf@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:pcf@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:rsridge@comcast.net
mailto:rsridge@comcast.net


rachel.murray@kema.com (rachel.murray@kema.com); rachel.gold@opower.com 
(rachel.gold@opower.com); monica.testa@cpuc.ca.gov 
(monica.testa@cpuc.ca.gov); syreeta.gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov 
(syreeta.gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov); nils.strindberg@cpuc.ca.gov 
(nils.strindberg@cpuc.ca.gov); ramon@ucdavis.edu (ramon@ucdavis.edu); 
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(mplante@bidgely.com); tkeith@co.slo.ca.us (tkeith@co.slo.ca.us); 
mike.rufo@itron.com (mike.rufo@itron.com); ori@efficiencyfirstca.org 
(ori@efficiencyfirstca.org); rachel.harcharikl@itron.com 
(rachel.harcharikl@itron.com); mona.dzvova@cpuc.ca.gov 
(mona.dzvova@cpuc.ca.gov); ssanders@ca-ilg.com (ssanders@ca-ilg.com); 
rory.cox@cpuc.ca.gov (rory.cox@cpuc.ca.gov); paula.gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov 
(paula.gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov); tbrunello@greentechleadership.org 
(tbrunello@greentechleadership.org); smita.gupta@itron.com 
(smita.gupta@itron.com); rebecca.jaffe@sanjoseca.gov
(rebecca.jaffe@sanjoseca.gov); skrasnow@firstfuel.com (skrasnow@firstfuel.com); 
peter.franzese@cpuc.ca.gov (peter.franzese@cpuc.ca.gov); tod@cpuc.ca.gov 
(tod@cpuc.ca.gov); rholmes@arcainc.com (rholmes@arcainc.com); 
michaela.flagg@cpuc.ca.gov (michaela.flagg@cpuc.ca.gov); 
nevenka.ubavich@ladwp.com (nevenka.ubavich@ladwp.com); 
vient@greenlining.org (vient@greenlining.org)
Newsom, Sid (snewsom@semprautilities.com); Ortiz, Ray 
(ROrtiz@semprautilities.com); Maralit, Nena (NMaralit@semprautilities.com)

Cc:

Bcc:
Subject: Service of SoCalGas AL 4661 (Energy Efficiency Incentive Awards for Program 

Years (PY) 2012 and 2013) Filed in LOS ANGELES TODAY

Energy Efficiency Incentive Awards for Program Years (PY) 2012 and 2013

A copy of this advice letter is being sent to SoCalGas’ GO 96-B service list and the

Commission’s service lists in R.12-01-005 and R.13-11-005. Address change requests
to

the GO 96-B should be directed by electronic mail to tariffs@socalgas.com

or call 213-244-3387. For changes to all other service lists, please contact the 
Commission’s Process

Office at 415-703-2021 or by electronic mail at Process Office@cpuc.ca.gov

SB GT&S 0082562

mailto:rachel.murray@kema.com
mailto:rachel.murray@kema.com
mailto:rachel.gold@opower.com
mailto:rachel.gold@opower.com
mailto:monica.testa@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:monica.testa@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:syreeta.gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:syreeta.gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:nils.strindberg@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:nils.strindberg@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:ramon@ucdavis.edu
mailto:ramon@ucdavis.edu
mailto:shahana.samiullah@sce.com
mailto:shahana.samiullah@sce.com
mailto:tbuhr@opiniondynamics.com
mailto:tbuhr@opiniondynamics.com
mailto:opatterson@opiniondynamics.com
mailto:opatterson@opiniondynamics.com
mailto:nikhilvgandhi@gmail.com
mailto:nikhilvgandhi@gmail.com
mailto:mplante@bidgely.com
mailto:mplante@bidgely.com
mailto:tkeith@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:tkeith@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:mike.rufo@itron.com
mailto:mike.rufo@itron.com
mailto:ori@efficiencyfirstca.org
mailto:ori@efficiencyfirstca.org
mailto:rachel.harcharikl@itron.com
mailto:rachel.harcharikl@itron.com
mailto:mona.dzvova@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:mona.dzvova@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:ssanders@ca-ilg.com
mailto:ssanders@ca-ilg.com
mailto:rory.cox@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:rory.cox@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:paula.gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:paula.gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:tbrunello@greentechleadership.org
mailto:tbrunello@greentechleadership.org
mailto:smita.gupta@itron.com
mailto:smita.gupta@itron.com
mailto:rebecca.jaffe@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:rebecca.jaffe@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:skrasnow@firstfuel.com
mailto:skrasnow@firstfuel.com
mailto:peter.franzese@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:peter.franzese@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:tod@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:tod@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:rholmes@arcainc.com
mailto:rholmes@arcainc.com
mailto:michaela.flagg@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:michaela.flagg@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:nevenka.ubavich@ladwp.com
mailto:nevenka.ubavich@ladwp.com
mailto:vient@greenlining.org
mailto:vient@greenlining.org
mailto:snewsom@semprautilities.com
mailto:ROrtiz@semprautilities.com
mailto:NMaralit@semprautilities.com
mailto:tariffs@socalgas.com
mailto:Process_Office@cpuc.ca.gov


This is also accessible on the SoCalGas website. The link is

httpi/M m/requlatorv
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